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Noteholders Report
Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Col

lection Period:

Quarterly Collection Period:
Record/Determination Date:

Payment Date:

01 July 2009 - 31 Ju

ly 2009

01 July 2009 - 30 September 2009

17 August 2009
19 August 2009

Beginning Invested &
Stated Amount

Charge Offs -
Current Period

Carry Over Charge
Offs

Principal
Payments

Ending Invested &
Stated Amount

Bond Factor

Class A-1 Notes (USD)

849,633,472.67

(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)

849,633,472.67

58.595412%

Class A-2 Notes (EUR)

351,572,471.50

(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)

351,572,471.50

58.595412%

Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Aug 09

410,167,883.35

0.00]

0.00]

9,257,482.89

400,910,400.46

57.272914%

Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Sep 09

(N/A this period.)

Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Oct 09

(N/A this period.)

*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)

(N/A this period.)

Class B Notes (AUD)

64,600,000.00]

(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)

64,600,000.00] 100.000000%

Class C Notes (AUD)

29,500,000.00]

(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)

29,500,000.00] 100.000000%

Coupon Payments This Month

Base Rate Margin Coupon Rate Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.51000% 0.06% 0.57000%| (N/A this period.)
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 0.969% 0.07% 1.039%)| (N/A this period.)
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Aug 09 3.1000% 0.15% 3.2500% 1,095,653.93
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Sep 09 (N/A this period.)
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Oct 09 (N/A this period.)
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD) (N/A this period.)
Class B Notes (AUD) 3.1117%] 0.19%] 3.3017%] (N/A this period.)
Class C Notes (AUD) 3.1117%)| 0.28%)| 3.3917%| (N/A this period.)
*Rate as at third month
Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts

Coupon Rate Cg;?’:::r Carryover Principal CarryO\C/;;sCharge Notlzrr:ilusr;(?ted

Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.57000% 403,575.90 19,176,214.54 0.00 830,457,258.13
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 1.0390% 304,403.16 7,934,985.33 0.00 343,637,486.17
Class A-3 Notes (AUD) (N/A this period.) 400,910,400.46
Class B Notes (AUD) 3.3017%] 175,306.70] 0.00] 0.00 64,600,000.00
Class C Notes (AUD) 3.3917%| 82,237.11] 0.00] 0.00 29,500,000.00

Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3

Notes as the Class A3 Notes are paid monthly.
Shaded areas are information only.

Payment Summary

Current Monthly
Collection Period

(AUD)
Principal Collections
Scheduled Principal Payments 3,564,430.01
Unscheduled Principal Payments 46,952,029.44
Redraws 3,009,589.38

Principal Collections

Available Principal
Principal Collections
Principal Charge Offs
Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Total Available Principal

Trust Expenses

Accrued Interest Adjustment (St.George Bank Ltd)

Miscellaneous Expenses

Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)

Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)
Custodian Fee (St.George Custodial Pty Ltd)
Standby Basis Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Total Trust Expenses

Available Funds
Available Income

Payment Shortfall

Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Liquidity Draw

Advances

Total Available Funds

Outstanding Principal Draws

Redraw, Liquidity Reserve
Redraw Shortfall

Redraw Carryover Charge Offs
Redraw Charge Offs (current period)
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance
Liguidity Reserve Ending Balance

47,506,870.07

47,506,870.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
47,506,870.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
610,516.56
183,154.96
30,525.83
2,000.00
17,532.36
843,729.71

11,227,252.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
11,227,252.40

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
20,684,514.95
19,604,563.74
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Noteholders Report
t Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007
CRUSADE

TRU 5T Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 July 2009 - 31 July 2009
Quarterly Collection Period: 01 July 2009 - 30 September 2009

Record/Determination Date: 17 August 2009
Payment Date: 19 August 2009

Collateral Data as at 31 July 2009

Pool Summary

Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD)
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)

1,447,405,822.53
684,452,136.12
2,131,857,958.65

Number of Loans Beginning of Period 9,716
Number of Loans End of Period 9,550
Weighed Average Interest Rate 5.87%
Weighted Average Current LVR 61.28%
Average Loan Size (AUD) 223,231.20
Weighted Average Seasoning 47 mths
Weighted Average Term to Maturity 295 mths
Threshold Rate N/A
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties)* Nil
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans* Nil
* Information represents the current monthly collection period

Arrears

31- 60 days

No.of Loans 58
Balance (AUD) 13,834,333.77
% of Period Pool Balance 0.65%
61 - 90 days

No.of Loans 10
Balance (AUD) 2,496,964.12
% of Period Pool Balance 0.12%
91 - 120 days

No.of Loans 8
Balance (AUD) 2,110,925.09
% of Period Pool Balance 0.10%
121 + days

No.of Loans 15
Balance (AUD) 5,026,682.96
% of Period Pool Balance 0.24%
Foreclosures

Defaults 0.09%
Number of Foreclosures 6
Balance Foreclosures (AUD) 1,970,322.42
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)

Losses on Sale of Property 490,910.13
LMI Claims To Date 490,910.13
Claims Met by LMI 290,006.56
Claims Met by Other Means 130,109.28
CPR

May 2009 17.05%
June 2009 21.21%
July 2009 21.25%
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