

Noteholders Report Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 July 2009 - 31 July 2009

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 July 2009 - 30 September 2009

Record/Determination Date: 17 August 2009
Payment Date: 19 August 2009

Principal Payments This Month

	Beginning Invested & Stated Amount	Charge Offs - Current Period	, ,	Principal Payments	Ending Invested & Stated Amount	Bond Factor
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	849,633,472.67	(N/A this pe	riod. See Carryover A	Amounts below)	849,633,472.67	58.595412%
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	351,572,471.50	(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)		351,572,471.50	58.595412%	
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Aug 09	410,167,883.35	0.00	0.00	9,257,482.89	400,910,400.46	57.272914%
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Sep 09	(N/A this period.)					
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Oct 09	(N/A this period.)					
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)					
Class B Notes (AUD)	64,600,000.00 (N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)		64,600,000.00	100.000000%		
Class C Notes (AUD)	29,500,000.00	(N/A this pe	riod. See Carryover A	(mounts below)	29,500,000.00	100.000000%

Coupon Payments This Month

	Base Rate	Margin	Coupon Rate	Coupon Payments	
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.51000%	0.06%	0.57000%	(N/A this period.)	
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	0.969%	0.07%	1.039%	(N/A this period.)	
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Aug 09	3.1000%	0.15%	3.2500%	1,095,653.93	
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Sep 09	(N/A this period.)				
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Oct 09	(N/A this period.)				
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)				
Class B Notes (AUD)	3.1117%	0.19%	3.3017%	(N/A this period.)	
Class C Notes (AUD)	3.1117%	0.28%	3.3917%	(N/A this period.)	

^{*}Rate as at third month

Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts

	Coupon Rate	Carryover Coupon	Carryover Principal	Carryover Charge Offs	Notional Stated Amount
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.57000%	403,575.90	19,176,214.54	0.00	830,457,258.13
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	1.0390%	304,403.16	7,934,985.33	0.00	343,637,486.17
Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)				400,910,400.46
Class B Notes (AUD)	3.3017%	175,306.70	0.00	0.00	64,600,000.00
Class C Notes (AUD)	3.3917%	82,237.11	0.00	0.00	29,500,000.00

Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3 Notes as the Class A3 Notes are paid monthly.

Shaded areas are information only.

Payment	Summary
----------------	---------

	Current Monthly Collection Period (AUD)
Principal Collections	, ,
Scheduled Principal Payments	3,564,430.01
Unscheduled Principal Payments	46,952,029.44
Redraws	3,009,589.38
Principal Collections	47,506,870.07
Available Principal	
Principal Collections	47,506,870.07
Principal Charge Offs	0.00
Principal Draws	0.00
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00
Total Available Principal	47,506,870.07
Trust Expenses	
Accrued Interest Adjustment (St.George Bank Ltd)	0.00
Miscellaneous Expenses	0.00
Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)	0.00
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)	0.00
Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)	610,516.56
Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)	183,154.96
Custodian Fee (St. George Custodial Pty Ltd)	30,525.83
Standby Basis Swap Fee (St. George Bank Ltd)	2,000.00
Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)	17,532.36
Total Trust Expenses	843,729.71
Available Funds	
Available Income	11,227,252.40
Payment Shortfall	0.00
Principal Draws	0.00
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00
Liquidity Draw	0.00
Advances	0.00
Total Available Funds	11,227,252.40
Outstanding Principal Draws	0.00
Redraw, Liquidity Reserve	
Redraw Shortfall	0.00
Redraw Carryover Charge Offs	0.00
Redraw Charge Offs (current period)	0.00
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance	20,684,514.95
Liquidity Reserve Ending Balance	19,604,563.74
Liquidity 1000170 Enality Dalatice	19,004,303.74

Page 1 of 2 NR1



Noteholders Report Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 July 2009 - 31 July 2009

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 July 2009 - 30 September 2009

Record/Determination Date: 17 August 2009

Payment Date: 19 August 2009

Collateral Data as at 31 July 2009

Collateral Data as at 31 July 2009			
Pool Summary			
Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	1,447,405,822.53		
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	684,452,136.12		
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)	2,131,857,958.65		
Number of Loans Beginning of Period	9,716		
Number of Loans End of Period	9,550		
Weighed Average Interest Rate	5.87%		
Weighted Average Current LVR	61.28%		
Average Loan Size (AUD)	223,231.20		
Weighted Average Seasoning	47 mths		
Weighted Average Term to Maturity	295 mths		
Threshold Rate	N/A		
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties)*	Nil		
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans*	Nil		
* Information represents the current monthly collection period			
<u>Arrears</u>			
31 - 60 days			
No.of Loans	58		
Balance (AUD)	13,834,333.77		
% of Period Pool Balance	0.65%		
61 - 90 days			
No.of Loans	10		
Balance (AUD)	2,496,964.12		
% of Period Pool Balance	0.12%		
91 - 120 days			
No.of Loans	8		
Balance (AUD)	2,110,925.09		
% of Period Pool Balance	0.10%		
121 + days			
No.of Loans	15		
Balance (AUD)	5,026,682.96		
% of Period Pool Balance	0.24%		
<u>Foreclosures</u>			
Defaults	0.09%		
Number of Foreclosures	6		
Balance Foreclosures (AUD)	1,970,322.42		
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)			
Losses on Sale of Property	490,910.13		
LMI Claims To Date	490,910.13		
Claims Met by LMI	290,006.56		
Claims Met by Cther Means	130,109.28		
Oldino Mot by Other Modile	100,103.20		
<u>CPR</u>			
May 2009	17.05%		
June 2009	21.21%		
July 2009	21.25%		

----- 0000000 -----

Page 2 of 2 NR1